BLACKPOOL COUNCIL

COMMUNITY & ENVIRONMENT

HEAD OF SERVICE:

SERVICE - HIGHWAYS &TRAFFIC

JOHN BLACKLEDGE

REVIEW OF FEES AND CHARGES 2021-22

CLASSIFICATION DESCRIPTION OF CHARGE DATE OF EXISTING RECOMMENDED | INCREASE
LAST CHARGE CHARGE
REVISION £ £ %
INFORMATION Sale of Traffic Data (per Count) 1.4.20 154.00 * 159.00 * 3.25
& Sale of LTP submission 1.4.20 114.00 * 118.00 * 351
ADMINISTRATION Searches (Written Correspondence from Solicitor) 1.4.20 87.00 * 90.00 * 3.45
(Additional charge can be made at Manager's discretion)
Searches (by telephone / email / Searchnet) 1.4.20 46.00 * 48.00 * 4.35
Accident Data 1.4.20 159.00 * 164.00 * 3.14
Admin Fees - A0 1.4.16 8.00 * 8.00 * 0.00
-Al 1.4.16 7.00 * 7.00 * 0.00
-A2 1.4.16 6.00 * 6.00 * 0.00
- A3 1.4.15 0.50 * 0.50 * 0.00
Adding a New Address to the Gazetteer 1.4.20 62.00 * 64.00 * 3.23
Renaming of Streets at residents request
- per household in renamed street 1.4.20 62.00 * 64.00 * 3.23
Renumbering of individual properties 1.4.20 62.00 * 64.00 * 3.23
Renumbering of other properties 1.4.20 62.00 * 64.00 * 3.23
Changes in development after initial notification
- per plot 1.4.20 62.00 * 64.00 * 3.23
New Developments - Per plot 1.4.20 62.00 * 64.00 * 3.23
Stopping Up Agreements 1.4.20 1,850.00 * 1,900.00 * 2.70
TRAFFIC Skip permits per week 1.4.19 40.00 * 40.00 * 0.00
MANAGEMENT Scaffolds / Hoardings permits per week 1.4.16 50.00 * 50.00 * 0.00
Provision of 'H' Marking 1.4.20 150.00 * 150.00 * 0.00
Street works Application 1.4.20 206.00 * 213.00 * 3.40
Street works Licence 1.4.20 505.00 * 520.00 * 2.97
Licensing of Planting (S142 HA 1980) pa 1.4.20 87.00 * 90.00 * 3.45
Temporary Road Closure (TROY) 1.4.20 1,545.00 * 1,590.00 * 291
(Advertising charges not included)
Temporary Road Closure for a Commercial Special Event 1.4.20 1,257.00 * 1,295.00 * 3.02
Emergency Road Closures 1.4.20 582.00 * 600.00 * 3.09
Traffic management arrangement
- fee 1.4.20 253.00 * 260.00 * 2.77
- plus charge per hour 1.4.20 63.00 * 65.00 * 3.17
Oversail Licence fee under S115 of the 1980 Highways Act (objects
or structures over the highway eg retractable canopy) 1.4.20 706.00 * 730.00 * 3.40
Oversail Licence fee under S177 of the 1980 Highways Act
(buildings constructed over the highway) 1.4.20 953.00 * 985.00 * 3.36
FLOWER BARROWS Licence fee per week 1.4.20 58.00 * 60.00 * 3.45

NB. ALL CHARGES INCLUDE VAT AT THE PREVAILING RATE UNLESS INDICATED*



SERVICE - TRANSPORTATION - CONTINUED

CLASSIFICATION DESCRIPTION OF CHARGE DATE OF EXISTING RECOMMENDED | INCREASE
LAST CHARGE CHARGE
REVISION £ £ %
SUPERVISION Footpath crossings: supervision fee -
(a) Domestic 1.4.20 163.00 * 168.00 * 3.07
(b) Industrial 1.4.20 215.00 * 220.00 * 2.33
Supervision and Administration of highway openings for sewer
connection 1.4.20 163.00 * 168.00 * 3.07
SECTION 278 Technical approval of section 278 Development (Minimum) 1.4.20 1,875.00 1,930.00 2.93
SECTION 38 Technical approval of section 38 Development (Minimum) 1.4.20 1,875.00 1,930.00 2.93
10% fees on estimated cost (Inspection charge) 10% of cost estimate |10% of cost estimate
DRAINAGE Service charges for sewers
(a) Building over Agreement 1.4.20 958.00 * 987.00 * 3.03
(b) Building over Consent 1.4.20 155.00 * 160.00 * 3.23
INFORMATION Highways information by post 1.4.20 103.00 106.00 291
Construction of Estate Roads (98 spec) 1.4.18 65.00 65.00 0.00
Providing Accident Claim inspection data to utilities (per claim) 1.4.20 526.00 540.00 2.66
SERVICE Temporary Signing to private development 1.4.20 253.00 260.00 2.77
-additional cost per each sign requested 1.4.20 103.00 106.00 2.91
DEPOSITS Deposits for temporary crossing 1.4.20 108.00 * 111.00 * 2.78
(a) SCRAPPED Kerbs (each) Best Market Price Best Market Price
MATERIALS Seat laggings - scrapped (each) Best Market Price Best Market Price
Cold planed material (per tonne) Best Market Price Best Market Price
(b)MISC. SALES Filled sandbags (each) 1.4.16 4.00 4.00 0.00
Call out charges for highway and Drainage matters
(c) EMERGENCY OUT OF HOURS Minimum charge (for 2 hours) 1.4.20 206.00 212.00 291
CALL OUT SERVICE Additional hourly rate (after 2 hours) 1.4.20 103.00 106.00 291
(d) ADMINISTRATION Processing of Vehicle Crossing Applications (£20 to Planning) 1.4.20 76.00 78.00 2.63
Domestic crossings supervision fee 1.4.20 163.00 168.00 3.07
TRAMWAY Tramway permit - minor applications 1.4.20 67.00 69.00 2.99
Tramway permit - substantial applications 1.4.20 163.00 168.00 3.07
NOTES
1. IF WORK IS REQUESTED TO BE UNDERTAKEN OUTSIDE NORMAL WORKING HOURS A FURTHER 20% WILL BE ADDED TO THE CHARGE.

CHARGES MAY BE SUBJECT TO A DISCOUNT FOR SUBSTANTIAL HIRES AT THE MANAGERS DISCRETION.
DAMAGED OR LOST EQUIPMENT TO BE CHARGES AT REPLACEMENT COST.

MINIMUM CHARGE FOR ANY LOAN TO BE £10 PLUS VAT WHERE APPROPRIATE.

EQUIPMENT FOR HIRE/SALE SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY.

arwn

NB ALL CHARGES CAN BE ALTERED AT THE MANAGERS DISCRETION

NB. ALL CHARGES INCLUDE VAT AT THE PREVAILING RATE UNLESS INDICATED*
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